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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXV—IMMIGRATION— continued.

[tern. 1920-21.
MINISTEE OF IMMIGRATION—continued.

VOTE No. 55—continued.
Department of Immigration—continued.

10

11

Other Charges—continued.
Passage-money in payment of reduced fares for

immigrants, other than nominated immigrants,
themselves applying for reduced-rate passages to
New Zealand to the High Commissioner in London

Passages and other expenses for immigrants returned
as undesirable, and contingencies

Refunds of passage-money
Temporary assistance
Temporary assistance (uniform cost-of-living increase,

subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls)

40,000
100

6,000
1,300

12
13
14

220

173,564

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

176,209

99,609
Total—Vote No. 55 76,600

TOTAL CLASS XXV £76; 100
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