Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXV = IMMIGRATION - continued.

Item.	MINISTER OF IMMIGRATION—continued.	1920–21.	
	VOTE No. 55—continued. DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION—continued.	£	£
10	OTHER CHARGES—continued. Passage-money in payment of reduced fares for immigrants, other than nominated immigrants, themselves applying for reduced-rate passages to New Zealand to the High Commissioner in London	40,000	
11	Passages and other expenses for immigrants returned as undesirable, and contingencies	100	
12	Refunds of passage-money	6,000	
13	Temporary assistance	1,300	
14	Temporary assistance (uniform cost-of-living increase, subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls)	220	
		173,564	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	176,209	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	99,609	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 55		76,600